
Fall 2014 MBA 210 - Managerial Accounting
Tentative Schedule

Pforsich

Wk Mtg Date Chap Topic Homework Homework 
Due

Learn
Smart

Chap 
Quiz Quiz Due Case PPT Presentations

1 Thurs 9/4/14 X
Course 

Introducti
on

2 Thurs 9/11/14 2 Cost 
Concepts

Ex 2:6,7,9,11,12
Prob 2:18

Sat., 9/13/14
11:59pm LS 2 Q2 Sun., 9/14/14

11:59pm

3 Thurs 9/18/14 2 Cost 
Concepts 3 Mini-Cases from Noreen 3e, Chapter 2

4 Thurs 9/25/14 3 CVP 
Ex 

3:5,6,11,15,18
Prob 3:21

Sat., 9/27/14
11:59pm LS 3 Q3 Sun., 9/28/14

11:59pm

5 Thurs 10/2/14 3 CVP Bridgestone Behavioral Health Center: Cost-Volume-Profit 
(CVP) Analysis for Planning and Control

6 Thurs 10/9/14 6 ABC Ex 6:5,9,11
Prob 6:17

Sat., 
10/11/14
11:59pm

LS 6 Q6
Sun., 

10/12/14
11:59pm

7 Thurs 10/16/14 6 ABC Appaloosa County Day Care Center, Inc. 
(Activity-Based Costing)

8 Thurs 10/23/14 7
Differentia

l 
Analysis

Ex 7:1,2,3,4,6,7,13
Sat., 

10/25/14
11:59pm

LS 7 Q7
Sun., 

10/26/14
11:59pm

9 Thurs 10/30/14 7
Differentia

l 
Analysis

Newport Home: Multichannel Merchandising and Inventory 
Management (Differential Costing)

10

11 Thurs 11/13/14 8 Capital 
Budgeting

Ex 8:3,9,12
Prob 8:17,22,26

Sat., 
11/15/14
11:59pm

LS 8 Q8
Sun., 

11/16/14
11:59pm

(Discussion of The Goal; Chapter 8 Lecture)

12 Thurs 11/20/14 8 Capital 
Budgeting

A Green Winter: The Case of Proposed Jiminy Peak Mountain 
Resort Wind Turbine (Capital Budgeting)

13

14 Thurs 12/4/14 9 Profit 
Planning

Ex 9:6,12,13,14
Prob 9:16

Sat., 12/6/14
11:59pm LS 9 Q9 Sun., 12/7/14

11:59pm Conceptual Exam (Chapters 2,3,6,7,8,9); bring Scantron 882E

15 Thurs 12/11/14 9

16 Tues 12/16/14

LearnSmarts and Case PPTs due by Thursday, 6pm of assigned week

Read The Goal (no class on 11/6/14)

Learning Journals Due (emailed to me: pforsich@csus.edu) by 11:59pm, Tuesday, 12/16/2014

Thanksgiving Break

No Class


